

Translation: Only the Danish document has legal validity

Order no. 1397 of 10 December 2010 issued by the National IT and Telecom Agency

**Order amending the order on the transfer of certain powers
to the Danish Maritime Authority**

Section 1

In order no. 1259 of 9 December 2004 on the transfer of certain powers to the Danish Maritime Authority, the following amendments shall be made:

1. In section 3(i), “525.00” shall be amended to “517.00”.
2. In section 3(ii), “85.00” shall be amended to “84.00”.
3. In section 6(1), “750.00” shall be amended to “739.00”.

Section 2

This order shall enter into force on 1 January 2011.

National IT and Telecom Agency, 10 December 2010
Finn Petersen / Søren Johansen